RELIANCE Sign
Guidance Sign and Gate Sign
Spare Parts
SP-4007, Rev. 2.0, 2020/07/02
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Pole
Table 1: Installation material
Description Order code
Y-shaped, 3 bolt, mounting base SG13993
Pole for 700 mm high signs SG13994
Pole for 900 mm high signs SG13995
U-clamp, diameter 70 mm, including bolt and nut, 10 pcs SG25836
Sealing kit, including corner gaskets, sealing washers and bolts for top profile, 100 pcs SG25837
Sealing tape, LED cavity SP.012954
Safety tether M6 SG25755
Sign lock SP.012981
T-bolt M10×30, 10 pcs (Gate Sign) SEL1121832
U-clamp + screws, diameter 140 mm (Gate Sign) SG19258
SP-4007, Rev. 2.0, 2020/07/02 1
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Upper mounting rail Order code
1150 mm SP.012944
1200 mm SP.012945
1300 mm SP.012946
1600 mm SP.012947
1800 mm SP.012948
2100 mm SP.012949
2500 mm SP.012950
2650 mm SP.012951
3000 mm SP.012952
Lower mounting rail SP.012953
Table 2: Converter
Description Order code
Converter LED 6.6A SG17951
Converter LED 230V SG18028
Electronics Box Complete, excluding LED-adapter card SP.012982
Electronics Box Lid, including gasket and screws SP.012983
180 mm LED cable (between converter and adapter card), package of 10 pcs SGE.SP18650
Photocell Gate Sign SG24504
Fuse resistor, 20 pcs 6132.00.250
Fail-open indicator RLSNFOIND
Frangible Couplings for wind load requirement ICAO 322 km/h and FAA Mode 2
Table 3: Sign height 700 mm
Sign size (mm) Poles/sign For Y-shaped, 3-bolt mounting base For Pre-cast foundation
1150 2 SG13981 (1.8) SG15180 (1.8)
1300 2 SG13981 (1.8) SG15180 (1.8)
1600 2 SG13981 (1.8) SG15180 (1.8)
1800 2 SG13982 (2.2) SG15180 (2.2)
2100 3 SG13981 (1.8) SG15180 (1.8)
2500 3 SG13981 (1.8) SG15180 (1.8)
2650 4 SG13980 (1.6) SG15180 (1.6)
3000 4 SG13981 (1.8) SG15180 (1.8)
Table 4: Sign height 900 mm
Sign size (mm) Poles/sign For Y-shaped, 3-bolt mounting base For Pre-cast foundation
1150 2 SG13983 (2.6) SG15180 (2.6)
1300 2 SG13983 (2.6) SG15180 (2.6)
1600 2 SG13983 (2.6) SG15180 (2.6)
RELIANCE Sign
Spare Parts
2
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 4: Sign height 900 mm (continued)
Sign size (mm) Poles/sign For Y-shaped, 3-bolt mounting base For Pre-cast foundation
1800 2 SG13984 (3.1) SG15180 (3.1)
2100 3 SG13982 (2.2) SG15180 (2.2)
2500 3 SG13983 (2.6) SG15180 (2.6)
2650 3 SG13983 (2.6) SG15180 (2.6)
3000 4 SG13983 (2.6) SG15180 (2.6)

Front panels
Table 10: Sign height 700 mm
Sign size (mm) Order code
1150 SG17923
1300 SG17924
1600 SG17925
1800 SG17926
2100 SG17927
2500 SG17928
2650 SG17929
3000 SG17930
Table 11: Sign height 900 mm
Sign size (mm) Order code
1150 SG17931
1300 SG17932
1600 SG17933
1800 SG17934
2100 SG17935
2500 SG17936
2650 SG17937
3000 SG17938
Table 12: Gate sign
Sign size (mm) Order code
900 x 900 SG17939
1200 x 1200 SG17940
SP-4007, Rev. 2.0, 2020/07/02 5
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
RELIANCE Sign
Spare Parts